
SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
OIL BURNER
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CB-VL3D
R8220032-02 - 28/04/2016

1 3832894 BB-VL3.290 D 10-2011 -
2 3832895 BB-VL3.360 D 11-2010 -
3 3832875 CH-O0421  - T1/KN 02-2009 -
4 3832878 CH-O0421  - T2/KL 02-2009 -
5 3832061 CH-O0422  - T1/KN 06-2008 -
6 3832659 CH-O0422  - T2/KL 09-2008 -
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

1000 BURNER BODY
1010 SOUND INSULATION 65300518    ..                
1020 AIR RECYCLING 65300513    .                 

AIR RECYCLING 65300525    .                
1030 IGNITION TRANSFORMER EBI 2X7.5 230V 13009663    ..                
1040 GROMMET/HOUSING 13016845    ..                
1050 AIR FLAP 65300514    ..                
1060 ACTUATOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE 65300527    ..                
1070 FAN WHEEL D180X70 D12,7 13021143    ..                
1080 GROMMET/PLATE 65300517    ..                
1100 HOOD VECTRON3+MOUNTING SCREW 65300622    ..                
1111 FLAT HEAD SCREW M5X15 65300519    ..                
1150 CAPACITOR 5µF 2P 3MM 65325038    .                 

CAPACITOR 8µF 65300577    .                
1160 MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 65300520    .                 

MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 65300528    .                
1170 COUPLING D18/14,7/11X22 PUMP/MOTOR 65074172    ..                
1175 OIL PUMP AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 13012002    ..                
1180 FILTER KIT D20 A 47/57/67(NM) 13010470    ..                
1185 PUMP X COIL AS47/AL35 220/240V 13010006    ..                
1200 HOSE DN6 L1,5M+NIPPLE 1/4 (x2) 13004833    ..                
1500 ELECTRIC PART
1501 CONTROL UNIT TCH 211.00 65300878    ..                
1503 CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L300 13010519    ..                
1504 CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 2P/RAST2P L350 65300619    ..                
1505 CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L420V1 13011090    ..                
1506 CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUG 3P/RAST3P L420V2 65300530    ..                
1507 CABLE+PLUG WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 65300531    ..                
1508 CABLE CELL MZ+PLUG2P/RAST2P L365 13015251    ..                07/15
1510 CONTROL UNIT BRACKET+DISPLAY 65300524    ..                
1520 PHOTOCELL MZ 770 S 13009774    ..                07/15
1525 DISPLAY / CTRL UNIT TCG-TCH R2.2 + CABLE 65301109    ..                
1920 PHOTOCELL QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 65326516    ..                08/15
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

Description Manf. Pt. N  Type
From to

2000 COMBUSTION HEAD
2010 HOSE L1020 13020813    . .            

HOSE L800 13017123    . .             
2020 BAFFLE PLATE D90/20X79 6SL R 13009987    ..              

BAFFLE PLATE D90/30 6SL 13022283    ..            
2030 BUTTON AND SLIDING GAUGE 13007852    ....            
2040 ELECTROD.BLOC.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SCREW 13007907    ....            
2050 SIGHT GLASS 13007807    ....            
2070 IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L660 13015229    . .             

IGNITION CABLE D4/D4 L850 CARBON 13020808    . .            
2100 NOZZLE ROD ASS.VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 65300506    .              

NOZZLE ROD ASS.VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 65300505    .               
NOZZLE ROD ASS.VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 65300534    .            
NOZZLE ROD ASS.VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 65300533    .             

2110 ADJUST LINKAGE+CONNECT.PIECE+NUT L480 65300620    . .             
ADJUST LINKAGE+CONNECT.PIECE+NUT L620 65300621    . .            

2140 FLAME TUBE D130/100/90 L245+SCREWS 65300507    . .             
FLAME TUBE D130/100/90 L385+SCREWS 65300508    . .            

2150 GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 205X195X8 D139 13018590    ....            
2170 M6 SCREW (LEFT HAND) BURNER TUBE FIX. 13007804    ....            
2400 NOZZLE DAN 3,75GPH 60° B 13016051    ..              

NOZZLE DAN 4,50GPH 60° B 13016053    ..            
2410 NOZZLE HOLDER + NUT 65300512    ....            
5000 ACCESSORY
5001 NOZZLE DAN 3,00GPH 60° B 13016052    ..              

NOZZLE DAN 3,75GPH 60° B 13016051    ..            
NOZZLE DAN 4,50GPH 60° B 13016053    ..              
NOZZLE DAN 5,00GPH 60° B 65300630    ..            
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1010 65300518 ISOLIERUNG / LUFTKASTEN ISOLANT PHONIQUE / BOITE A AIR ISOLAMENTO FONICO 1GELUIDSSISOLATIE AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE

1020 65300513 ANSAUGLUFTFÜHRUNG RECYCLAGE AIR CONVOGLIATORE ARIA 1LUCHTKRINGLOOP RECICLAJE DE AIRE

65300525 ANSAUGLUFTFÜHRUNG RECYCLAGE AIR CONVOGLIATORE ARIA 1LUCHTKRINGLOOP RECICLAJE DE AIRE

1030 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFORMATORE ACCENSIONE EBI 2X7,5 230V 1ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V

1040 13016845 KABELDURCHFÜHRUNG / GEHÄUSE PASSE FIL/CARTER PASSAFILO/ CARTER 1DRAADDOORVOER/BRANDERHUIS PASACABLES/CÁRTER

1050 65300514 LUFTKLAPPE VOLET D’AIR SERRANDA DELL'ARIA 1LUCHTKLEP VÁLVULA DE AIRE

1060 65300527 STELLANTRIEB STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+KABEL SERVOMOTEUR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE SERVOMOTORE STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CAVO 1REGELMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+KABEL SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+CABLE

1070 13021143 VENTILATORRAD D180X70 D12,7 TURBINE D180X70 D12,7 VENTOLA D180X70 D12,7 1VENTILATORRAD D180X70 D12,7 TURBINA D180X70 D12,7

1080 65300517 KABELDURCHFÜHRUNG / GERÄTEPLATTE PASSE FIL/PLATINE PASSAFILO/PIASTRA 1DRAADDOORVOER/BASISPLAAT PASACABLES/PLATINA

1100 65300622 BRENNERHAUBE VECTRON3+SCHRAUBE CAPOT VECTRON3+VIS COFANO VECTRON3+VITE DI FISSAGGIO 1KAP VECTRON3+BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF CUBIERTA VECTRON3+TORNILLO DE FIJACIÓN

1111 65300519 FLACHKOPF-SCHRAUBE M5X15+SPITZE VIS A TETE PLATE M5X15 VITE A TESTA PIANA M5X15 1PLATKOPSCHROEF M5X15 TORNILLO DE CABEZA PLANA M5X15

1150 65300577 KONDENSATOR 8µF CONDENSATEUR 8µF CONDENSATORE 8µF 1CONDENSATOR 8µF CONDENSADOR 8µF

65325038 KONDENSATOR 5µF 2P 3MM CONDENSATEUR 5µF 2P 3MM CONDENSATORE 5µF 2P 3MM 1CONDENSATOR 5µF 2P 3MM CONDENSADOR 5µF 2P 3MM

1160 65300520 MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,25KW 230V D12,7 1MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7

65300528 MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 MOTEUR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 MOTORE 0,3KW 230V D12,7 1MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7

1170 65074172 KUPPLUNG D18/14,7/11X22 PUMPE/MOTOR ACCOUPLEMENT D18/14,7/11X22 POMPE/MOTEUR GIUNTO D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORE 1KOPPELING D18/14,7/11X22 POMP/MOTOR ACOPLAMIENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR

1175 13012002 OELPUMPE AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 POMPE FIOUL AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 POMPA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 1POMP AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 BOMBA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500

1180 13010470 FILTER+DECKELDICHTUNG D20 A 47/57/67(NM) KIT FILTRE D20 A 47/57/67(NM) KIT FILTRO D20 A 47/57/67(NM) 1FILTER EN DEKSELPAKK. AL/AS/AE/AT Ø51X19 KIT DE FILTRO D20 A 47/57/67(NM)

1185 13010006 SPULE FÜR PUMPE AS47/AL35 220/240V BOBINE X POMPE AS47/AL35 220/240V BOBINA X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240V 1SPOEL POMP AS47/AL35 220/240V BOBINA P/BOMBA AS47/AL35 220/240V

1200 13004833 OELSCHLAUCH DN6X1500 3/8-1/4Z+NIPPEL1/4Z FLEXIBLE DN6 L1,5M 3/8-1/4+RACC 1/4 (x2) TUBO FLESSIBILE DN6 L1,5M+RACC.1/4 (x2) 1SLANG DN6 L1,5M+ANSL.1/4 (x2) LATIGUILLO DN6 L1,5M (X2)+RAC.1/4 (x2)

1501 65300878 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT TCH 211.00 COFFRET TCH 211.00 APPARECCHIATURA TCH 211.00 1BRANDERAUTOMAAT TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00

1503 13010519 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER 3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L300 CAVO MOTORE+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L300 1KABEL MOTOR+STEKKER 3P/RAST3P L300 CABLE MOTOR+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L300

1504 65300619 KABEL ZÜNDTRAFO+STCK 2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 2P/RAST2P L350 CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 2P/RAST2P L350 1ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKAB.+STEK.2P/RAST2P L350 CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 2P/RAST2P L350

1505 13011090 KABEL ÖLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L420V1 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L420V1 1KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STCK3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L420V1

1506 65300530 KABEL ÖLVENTIL+STCK 3P/RAST3P L420V2 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE 3P/RAST3P L420V2 CAVO EL.VALVOLA+PRESA 3P/RAST3P L420V2 1KABEL MAGNEETKLEP+STEKK.3P/RAST3P L420V2 CABLE EL.VALVULA+TOMA 3P/RAST3P L420V2

1507 65300531 KABEL+STECKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+PRISE WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CAVO+PRESA WIE. 4P/RAST 3P L250 1KABEL+STEKKER WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABLE+TOMA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250

1508 13015251 FOTOZELLEKABEL MZ+STCK 2P/RAST2P L365 CABLE CELL.MZ+PRISE 2P/RAST2P L365 CAVO CELLULA MZ+PRESA 2P/RAST2P L365 1KABEL FOTOCEL MZ+STCK2P/RAST2P L365 CABLE CELULA MZ+TOMA 2P/RAST2P L365

1510 65300524 HALTER ZU FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT + ANZEIGEEINH SUPPORT COFFRET+AFFICHEUR SUPPORTO PROGRAMMATORE+VISUALIZ. 1STEUN VAN DE AUTOMAAT+DISPLAY SOPORTE DEL CAJETÍN+PANTALLA

1520 13009774 FOTOZELLE MZ 770 S CELLULE MZ 770 S CELLULA MZ 770 S 1FOTOCEL MZ 770 S CELULA MZ 770 S

1525 65301109 ANZEIGE/FEUERUNGSAU.TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL AFFICHEUR/COFFRET TCG-TCH R2.2 + CABLE DISPLAY/APPARECCHIA. TCG-TCH R2.2 + CAVO 1DISPLAY/BRANDERAUT. TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABEL PANTALLA/PROGRAMAD. TCG-TCH R2.2 + CABLE

1920 65326516 FOTOZELLE QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 CELLULE QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 FOTOCELLULA QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 1FOTOCEL QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 CELULA QRB1A LG.570+RAST5

2010 13017123 SCHLAUCH-DASH L800 FLEXIBLE L800 TUBO FLESSIBILE L800 1SLANG L800 LATIGUILLO L800

13020813 SCHLAUCH-DASH L1020 FLEXIBLE L1020 TUBO FLESSIBILE L1020 1SLANG L1020 LATIGUILLO L1020

2020 13009987 STAUSCHEIBE D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLECTEUR D90/20X79 6SL R DIFFUSORE D90/20X79 6SL R 1STUWPLAAT D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLECTOR D90/20X79 6SL R

13022283 STAUSCHEIBE D90/30 6SL DEFLECTEUR D90/30 6SL DIFFUSORE D90/30 6SL 1STUWPLAAT D90/30 6SL DEFLECTOR D90/30 6SL

2030 13007852 REGULIERKNOPF-SET BOUTON ET VERNIER BOTTONE E VERNIERO 1INSTELKNOP PERILLA DE AJUSTE
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2040 13007907 ZUENDELEK.BLO.25X48D4D1,5X22 45° + SCHR. BLOC-ELECTRODES 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +VIS BLOCCO ELETTROD.25X48D4D1,5X22 45° +VITE 1ELEKTRODENBL.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +SCHRO. BLOQ.ELECT.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +TORNILLO

2050 13007807 SCHAUGLAS VERRE DE REGARD SPIONCINO 1KIJKGLAS MIRILLA

2070 13015229 ZÜNDKABEL D4/D4 L660 CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L660 CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L660 1ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L660 CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L660

13020808 ZÜNDKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON CABLE ALLUMAGE D4/D4 L850 CARBONE CAVO ACCENSIONE D4/D4 L850 CARBON 1ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D4/D4 L850 CARBON CABLE ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON

2100 65300505 D-STANGE KPL.VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 LIGNE GICLEUR EQ. VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 LINEA UGELLO EQ. VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 1SPROEIERLIJNE EQ. VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 LÍNEA BOQUILLA EQ.VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1

65300506 D-STANGE KPL.VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 LIGNE GICLEUR EQ. VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 LINEA UGELLO EQ. VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 1SPROEIERLIJNE EQ. VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 LÍNEA BOQUILLA EQ.VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2

65300533 D-STANGE KPL.VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 LIGNE GICLEUR EQ. VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 LINEA UGELLO EQ. VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 1SPROEIERLIJNE EQ. VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 LÍNEA BOQUILLA EQ.VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1

65300534 D-STANGE KPL.VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 LIGNE GICLEUR EQ. VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 LINEA UGELLO EQ. VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 1SPROEIERLIJNE EQ. VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 LÍNEA BOQUILLA EQ.VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2

2110 65300620 REGULIERSTANGE+VERBIND.+MUTTER L480 TIGE REGLAGE AVEC RACCORD+ECROU L480 ASTINA REGOLAZ.+RACCORDO+DADO L480 1INSTELSTANG+AANSLUITING+MOER L480 VARILLA DE AJUSTE+RACOR+TUERCA L480

65300621 REGULIERSTANGE+VERBIND.+MUTTER L620 TIGE REGLAGE AVEC RACCORD+ECROU L620 ASTINA REGOLAZ.+RACCORDO+DADO L620 1INSTELSTANG+AANSLUITING+MOER L620 VARILLA DE AJUSTE+RACOR+TUERCA L620

2140 65300507 BRENNERROHR D130/100/90 L245+SCHRAUB. TUBE DE FLAMME D130/100/90 L245+VIS BOCCAGLIO D130/100/90 L245+VITI 1BRANDERBUIS D130/100/90 L245+SCHROEVEN TUBO DE LLAMA D130/100/90 L245+TORNILLOS

65300508 BRENNERROHR D130/100/90 L385+SCHRAUB. TUBE DE FLAMME D130/100/90 L385+VIS BOCCAGLIO D130/100/90 L385+VITI 1BRANDERBUIS D130/100/90 L385+SCHROEVEN TUBO DE LLAMA D130/100/90 L385+TORNILLOS

2150 13018590 DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 205X195X8 D139 JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 205X195X8 D139 GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 205X195X8 D139 1PAKKING OPHANGFLENS 205X195X8 D139 JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 205X195X8 D139

2170 13007804 SCHRAUBEN-SET M6X1 LINKSGEWINDE/VPE 3STK VIS M6 (PAS GAUCHE)FIX. TUBE BRULEUR VITE M6 (PASSO SX) FISS. TUBO BRUCIATORE 1M6-BEV.SCHROEF (NIET LINKS) BRANDERPIJP TORNILLOS M6 (R.IZQ.) FIJ. TUBO QUEMADOR

2400 13016051 DUESE DAN 3,75GPH 60° B GICLEUR DAN 3,75GPH 60° B UGELLO DAN 3,75GPH 60° B 1SPROEIER DAN 3,75GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 3,75GPH 60° B

13016053 DUESE DAN 4,50GPH 60° B GICLEUR DAN 4,50GPH 60° B UGELLO DAN 4,50GPH 60° B 1SPROEIER DAN 4,50GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 4,50GPH 60° B

2410 65300512 DÜSENHALTER + MUTTER PORTE GICLEUR + ECROU PORTA UG. + DADO 1SPROEIERHOUDER + MOER PORTA BOQUILLA + TUERCA

5001 13016051 DUESE DAN 3,75GPH 60° B GICLEUR DAN 3,75GPH 60° B UGELLO DAN 3,75GPH 60° B 1SPROEIER DAN 3,75GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 3,75GPH 60° B

13016052 DUESE DAN 3,00GPH 60° B GICLEUR DAN 3,00GPH 60° B UGELLO DAN 3,00GPH 60° B 1SPROEIER DAN 3,00GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 3,00GPH 60° B

13016053 DUESE DAN 4,50GPH 60° B GICLEUR DAN 4,50GPH 60° B UGELLO DAN 4,50GPH 60° B 1SPROEIER DAN 4,50GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 4,50GPH 60° B

65300630 DUESE DAN 5,00GPH 60° B GICLEUR DAN 5,00GPH 60° B UGELLO DAN 5,00GPH 60° B 1SPROEIER DAN 5,00GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 5,00GPH 60° B
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1010 65300518 ЗВУКОИЗОЛЯЦИЯ ISOLAMENTO SONORO IZOLACJA OBUDOWA UKŁADU POWIETRZA 1İZOLASYONU HAVA KUTUSU

1020 65300513 РЕЦИРКУЛЯТОР ВОЗДУХА RECICLAGEM DE AR RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA 1HAVA GERI DOENÜŞÜMÜ

65300525 РЕЦИРКУЛЯТОР ВОЗДУХА RECICLAGEM DE AR RECYRKULACJA POWIETRZA 1HAVA GERI DOENÜŞÜMÜ

1030 13009663 ТРАНСФО РОЗЖИГА EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNIÇÃO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPŁONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V 1ATEŞLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V

1040 13016845 МУФТА ПРОПУСКА ПРОВОДА/КАРТЕР PASSA-CABOS/CAIXA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/OBUDOWA 1KABLO KANALI/KARTER

1050 65300514 ВОЗДУШНАЯ ЗАСЛОНКА ALETA DE AR PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA 1HAVA KLAPESI

1060 65300527 СЕРВОПРИВОД STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+КАБЕЛЬ SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5  BO37/6 R+CABO SERWOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+PRZEWÓD 1SERVOMOTOR STE 4,5 BO37/6 R+KABLOSU

1070 13021143 РАБОЧЕЕ КОЛЕСО Д180X70 TURBINA D180X70 D12,7 WIMIK D180X70 D12,7 1TÜRBIN D180X70 D12,7

1080 65300517 МУФТА ПРОПУСКА ПРОВОДА/ПЛАСТИНА PASSA-CABOS/PLACA PRZELOTKA PRZEWODU/PŁYTKA 1KABLO KANALI/TABLA

1100 65300622 ЧЕХОЛ VECTRON3+ВИНТ КРЕПЛЕНИЯ COBERTURA VECTRON3+PARAFUSO DE FIXAÇÃO POKRYWA VECTRON3+SRUBA MOCUJĄCA 1MUHAFAZA KAPAĞI VECTRON3+BAĞLANTI VIDA

1111 65300519 ВИНТ С ПЛОСКОЙ ГОЛОВКОЙ M5X15 PARAFUSO CABEÇA PLANA M5X15 ŚRUBA Z ŁBEM NITOWYM PŁASKIM M5X15 1DÜZ BAŞLI VIDA M5X15

1150 65300577 КОНДЕНСАТОР 8µF CAPACITOR 8µF KONDENSATOR 8µF 1KONDENSATOR 8µF

65325038 КОНДЕНСАТОР 5µF 2P 3MM CAPACITOR 5µF 2P 3MM KONDENSATOR 5µF 2P 3MM 1KONDENSATOR 5µF 2P 3MM

1160 65300520 ЭЛЕКТРОДВИГАТЕЛЬ 250W MOTOR 0,25KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,25KW 230V D12,7 1MOTORU 0,25KW 230V D12,7

65300528 ДВИГАТЕЛЬ 0,3KW 230V Д12,7 MOTOR 0,3KW 230V D12,7 SILNIK 0,3KW 230V D12,7 1MOTORU 0,3KW 230V D12,7

1170 65074172 СЦЕПЛЕНИЕ D18/14,7/11X22НАСОС/ЭЛЕКТРОДВ. ACOPLAMENTO D18/14,7/11X22 BOMBA/MOTOR ŁĄCZNIK D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA /SILNIK 1KAPLİN D18/14,7/11X22 POMPA/MOTORU

1175 13012002 НАСОС AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 BOMBA COMBUSTÍVEL AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 POMPA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500 1POMPA AT2 45 D 9538 6P 0500

1180 13010470 КОМПЛЕКТ ФИЛЬТР Д20 A 47/57/67(NM) KIT FILTRO D20 A 47/57/67(NM) ZESTAW FILTR D20 A 47/57/67(NM) 1FILTRE KITI D20 A 47/57/67(NM)

1185 13010006 ОБМОТКА X НАСОС AS47/AL35 220/240 В BOBINA X BOMBA AS47/AL35 220/240V CEWKA X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240 V 1BOBİN X POMPA AS47/AL35 220/240V

1200 13004833 ГИБК.ТРУБО.DN6 L1,5M (X2)+ШТУЦЕР1/4 (x2) MANGUEIRA DN6 C1,5M+BICO 1/4 (x2) PRZEW.GIĘTKI DN6 L1,5M(X2)+ZŁĄCZE1/4(x2) 1ESNEK HORTUM DN6 L1,5M(X2)+RAKOR1/4 (x2)

1501 65300878 БЛОК УПРАВЛЕНИЯ TCH 211.00 PROGRAMADOR TCH 211.00 MODUŁ TCH 211.00 1KUTU TCH 211.00

1503 13010519 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОДВИГАТЕЛЬ+Ш.3P/RAST3P L300 CABO MOTOR+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L300 PRZEWÓD SILNIK+WTYCZKA 3P/RAST3P L300 1MOTORU KABLOSU+FIŞ 3P/RAST3P L300

1504 65300619 КАБЕЛЬ ТРАНСФО РОЗЖИГА+ШТ.2P/RAST2P L350 CABO TRANSFO IGNIÇÃO+TOM.2P/RAST2P L350 PRZEWÓD TRANSFO ZAPŁ.+WTY.2P/RAST2P L350 1KABLOSU ATEŞL. TRAFO.+FIŞ 2P/RAST2P L350

1505 13011090 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОКЛАПАН+PL.3P/RAST3P L420V1 CABO EL.VALVULA+TOM. 3P/RAST3P L420V1 PRZEWÓD EL.ZAWOR+PLUG3P/RAST3P L420V1 1KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+PLUG3P/RAST3P L420V1

1506 65300530 КАБЕЛЬ ЭЛЕКТРОКЛАПАН+ШТ.3P/RAST3P L420V2 CABO EL.VALVULA+TOMADA 3P/RAST3P L420V2 PRZEWÓD EL.ZAWOR+WTYCZK.3P/RAST3P L420V2 1KABLOSU ELECTROVANA+FIŞ 3P/RAST3P L420V2

1507 65300531 КАБЕЛЬ+ШТЕКЕР WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 CABO+TOMADA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 PRZEWÓD+WTYCZKA WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250 1KABLOSU+FIŞ WIE. 4P/RAST3P L250

1508 13015251 КАБЕЛЬ ФОТОРЕЗИСТОР MZ+PL.2P/RAST2P L365 CABO CELULA MZ+TOMADA 2P/RAST2P L365 PRZEWÓD KOMÓRKA MZ+PLUG2P/RAST2P L365 1KABLOSU HÜCRE MZ+PLUG2P/RAST2P L365

1510 65300524 ОПОРА БЛОКА УПРАВЛЕНИЯ+ДИСПЛЕЙ SUPORTE UNIDADE DE CONTROLE+VISOR WSPORNIK MODUŁU+WYŚWIETLACZ 1KUTU DESTEĞI+EKRAN

1520 13009774 ФОТОРЕЗИСТОР MZ 770 S CELULA MZ 770 S FOTOKOMÓRKA MZ 770 S 1HÜCRE MZ 770 S

1525 65301109 ДИСПЛЕЙ БЛОК УПРАВ.TCG-TCH R2.2 + КАБЕЛЬ VISOR / PROGRAMADOR TCG-TCH R2.2 + CABO WYŚWIETLACZ/MODUŁ TCG-TCH R2.2 + PRZEWÓD 1EKRAN IÇIN KUTU TCG-TCH R2.2 + KABLOSU

1920 65326516 ФОТОРЕЗИСТОР QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 CELULA QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 FOTOKOMÓRKA QRB1A LG.570+RAST5 1HÜCRE QRB1A LG.570+RAST5

2010 13017123 ГИБКИЙ ТРУБОПРОВОД L800 MANGUEIRA C800 PRZEWÓD GIĘTKI L800 1ESNEK HORTUM L800

13020813 ГИБКИЙ ТРУБОПРОВОД L1020 MANGUEIRA C1020 PRZEWÓD GIĘTKI L1020 1ESNEK HORTUM L1020

2020 13009987 ДЕФЛЕКТОР D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLECTOR D90/20X79 6SL R DEFLEKTOR D90/20X79 6SL R 1DEFLEKTOR D90/20X79 6SL R

13022283 ДЕФЛЕКТОР D90/30 6SL DEFLECTOR D90/30 6SL DEFLEKTOR D90/30 6SL 1DEFLEKTOR D90/30 6SL

2030 13007852 РЕГУЛИРОВОЧНЫЙ КНОПКА BOTÃO DE AJUSTE POKRĘTŁO REGULACYJNY 1KONTROL DÜĞMESİ
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2040 13007907 БЛОК ЭЛЕКТРОД.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° + ВИНТ BLOC.ELETR.25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +PARAFUSO BLOK ELEKTROD 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° +ŚRUBA 1ELEKT.BLOĞU 25X48 D4D1,5X22 45° + VIDASI

2050 13007807 СМОТРОВОЕ ОКНО VIGIA WZIERNIK 1GÖZETLEME CAMI

2070 13015229 КАБЕЛЬ РОЗЖИГАD4/D4 L660 CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L660 PRZEWÓD ALU. D4/D4 L660 1ATEŞLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L660

13020808 КАБЕЛЬ РОЗЖИГАD4/D4 L850 CARBON CABO ENCENDIDO D4/D4 L850 CARBON PRZEWÓD ALU. D4/D4 L850 CARBON 1ATEŞLEME KABLOSU D4/D4 L850 CARBON

2100 65300505 ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ФОРС. VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 LÍNEA BOQUILLA CPL VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 KOMPL. UKŁAD DYS. VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1 1KOMP.PÜSK.MEM.HATT.VL3.290 KN / NC29H T1

65300506 ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ФОРС. VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 LÍNEA BOQUILLA CPL VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 KOMPL. UKŁAD DYS. VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2 1KOMP.PÜSK.MEM.HATT.VL3.290 KL / NC29H T2

65300533 ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ФОРС. VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 LÍNEA BOQUILLA CPL VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 KOMPL. UKŁAD DYS. VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1 1KOMP.PÜSK.MEM.HATT.VL3.360 KN / NC36H T1

65300534 ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ ФОРС. VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 LÍNEA BOQUILLA CPL VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 KOMPL. UKŁAD DYS. VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2 1KOMP.PÜSK.MEM.HATT.VL3.360 KL / NC36H T2

2110 65300620 РЕГУЛИРОВОЧН. СТЕРЖЕНЬ+ШТУЦЕР+ГАЙКА L480 HASTE DE REGULAÇÃO+CONECTOR+PORCA C.480 TRZPIEŃ REGULACYJNY+ZŁĄCZE+NAKRĘTKA L480 1AYAR ÇUBUĞU+RAKOR+SOMUN L480

65300621 РЕГУЛИРОВОЧН. СТЕРЖЕНЬ+ШТУЦЕР+ГАЙКА L620 HASTE DE REGULAÇÃO+CONECTOR+PORCA C.620 TRZPIEŃ REGULACYJNY+ZŁĄCZE+NAKRĘTKA L620 1AYAR ÇUBUĞU+RAKOR+SOMUN L620

2140 65300507 СОПЛО ГОРЕЛКИ Д130/100/90 L245+ВИНТ TUBO QUEIMADOR D130/100/90 L245+PARAF. RURA PALNIKA D130/100/90 L245+WKRĘTY 1BRÜLÖR BORUSU D130/100/90 L245+VİDASI

65300508 СОПЛО ГОРЕЛКИ Д130/100/90 L385+ВИНТ TUBO QUEIMADOR D130/100/90 L385+PARAF. RURA PALNIKA D130/100/90 L385+WKRĘTY 1BRÜLÖR BORUSU D130/100/90 L385+VİDASI

2150 13018590 ПРОКЛАДКА/ФЛАНЕЦ ГОРЕЛКИ 205X195X8 D139 GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 205X195X8 D139 USZCZELKA/KOŁNIERZ PAL.205X195X8 D139 1CONTASI/BRULOR FLANŞI 205X195X8 D139

2170 13007804 ВИНТ M6 (ЛЕВ РЕЗЬБ) КРЕПЛ. ТРУБ ГОРЕЛКИ PARAFUSO M6 (PASSO ESQ.) TUBO QUEIMADOR ŚRUBA M6 (LEWOSKRĘTNA) MOC. RURĘ PALNIKA 1BRÜLÖR TÜPÜ M6 TESPİT VİDASI(SOLA DÖNÜŞ)

2400 13016051 ФОРСУНКА DAN 3,75GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 3,75GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 3,75GPH 60° B 1PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 3,75GPH 60° B

13016053 ФОРСУНКА DAN 4,50GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 4,50GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 4,50GPH 60° B 1PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 4,50GPH 60° B

2410 65300512 ФОРСУНКА ДЕРЖАТЕЛЬ + ГАЙКА PORTA BOQUILLA + PORCA OBUDOWA DYSZA + NAKRĘTKA 1PÜSKÜRTME MEMESI TAŞIYICIS + SOMUN

5001 13016051 ФОРСУНКА DAN 3,75GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 3,75GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 3,75GPH 60° B 1PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 3,75GPH 60° B

13016052 ФОРСУНКА DAN 3,00GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 3,00GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 3,00GPH 60° B 1PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 3,00GPH 60° B

13016053 ФОРСУНКА DAN 4,50GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 4,50GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 4,50GPH 60° B 1PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 4,50GPH 60° B

65300630 ФОРСУНКА DAN 5,00GPH 60° B BOQUILLA DAN 5,00GPH 60° B DYSZA DAN 5,00GPH 60° B 1PÜSK. MEMESI DAN 5,00GPH 60° B
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LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS
 :  Maintenance parts / Pièces d’entretien / Materiali di consumo / 
 :  Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen
  
 :  Wearing parts / Pièces d’usure / Parti di usura
 :  Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

 :  Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication à la demande /
 :  Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all’ordine / Artículo no almacenado, fabricación previa solicitud /
 :  Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance 
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size, 
the conception or the material of the products.

SERIAL NUMBER
00001 / K A 

Sequencial number

7 Characters :       

00001 / L 09

Year of manufacture :

8 Characters :       

Sequencial number

Year of manufacture :
Trimester of manufacture : from A to D 

K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

Month of manufacture
K 2003
L  2004
M 2005
etc ...

2007 1370 P 0711 Characters :       
Year of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P     2007
Month of manufacture 

Sequencial number R     2008
S     2009
T     2010
U     2011
W    2012
X     2013
Y     2014
Z     2015

ADDRESSES
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